
                                           LATVIJAS REPUBLIKAS EPIZOOTISKĀ SITUĀCIJA  
   2024./ 2023. gada  janvāris 

 
 

 

Slimības  

nosaukums 

Joprojām uz 

01.01.2024./2023.g. 

Konstatēti 

2024./2023.g. 

janvāris 

 

Palika uz 01.02. 

2024./2023.g. 

Atcelti ierobežojumi 

slimību skartajiem 

punktiem 2024./2023.g.  

janvāris 

 

 slimi 

dzīvnieki 

skarti 

punkti 

slimi 

dzīvnieki 

skarti 

punkti 

slimi 

dzīvnieki 

skarti 

punkti 
 

Govju enzootiskā leikoze 0 

0 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

1 

0 

0 

Putnu salmoneloze  

 

467 

0 

8 

5 

0 

0 

0 

0 

467 

0 

7 

5 

1 

0 

Amerikas peru puve 

 

0 

0 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

0 

0 

 

     

 

                                                                                                                                  

 

                   

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
 
 

 


